

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 450  
LETTING DATE : 10/25/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07450  
DISTRICT : S4  
CONTRACT TIME : 10/24/08 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : CUMBERLAND GLOUCESTER

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
MAINTENANCE ROADWAY REPAIR SOUTH, SUB-REGION S-2, CONTRACT  
NO. S201, DP 07450  
ROUTE 55 SB, M.P. 26.5 TO 34.3  
ROUTE 322 EB, M.P. 2.235 TO 4.078  
ROUTE 322 WB, M.P. 2.235 TO 4.182  
TOWNSHIP OF LOGAN, VINELAND AND MILLVILLE  
CUMBERLAND AND GLOUCESTER COUNTIES

PROJECT(S) : STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	S6836 SOUTH STATE INC	\$ 5,606,947.59	100.0000%
2	A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC	\$ 5,864,000.00	104.5845%
3	G5094 GLASGOW INC	\$ 6,942,750.90	123.8241%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	( 2 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	( 3 ) G5094 GLASGOW INC UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD							
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	36000.00000	36000.00	32473.33000	32473.33	27000.00000	27000.00
0002 020011E21C CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000 LS	2000.00000	2000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	13200.00000	13200.00
0003 020011E31E FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET-UP	1.000 U	2000.00000	2000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	24700.00000	24700.00
0004 020011E31F FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	7.000 MO	2250.00000	15750.00	1500.00000	10500.00	2500.00000	17500.00
0005 020011E31G TELEPHONE SERVICE	1.000 LS	2100.00000	2100.00	2100.00000	2100.00	2100.00000	2100.00
0006 020011F21D FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 LS	21700.00000	21700.00	21700.00000	21700.00	21700.00000	21700.00
0007 020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 LS	4000.00000	4000.00	1.00000	1.00	13600.00000	13600.00
0008 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0009 020012B25B ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	100.000 CY	25.00000	2500.00	15.00000	1500.00	39.00000	3900.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 450  
LETTING DATE : 10/25/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07450  
DISTRICT : S4

COUNTIES : CUMBERLAND GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		( 2 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 3 ) G5094 GLASGOW INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0010 020012B31G JOINT REMOVAL	148.000	SY	75.00000	11100.00	80.00000	11840.00	180.00000	26640.00
0011 020012B50G SAWCUTTING	300.000	LF	1.00000	300.00	1.00000	300.00	6.60000	1980.00
0012 020012B17G REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BASE COURSE AND CONCRETE SURFACE COURSES	100.000	SY	25.00000	2500.00	35.00000	3500.00	160.00000	16000.00
0013 020012B11L MILLING, 1" DEPTH	10000.000	SY	2.95000	29500.00	3.00000	30000.00	2.40000	24000.00
0014 020012B34L MILLING, 3" DEPTH	163033.000	SY	2.05000	334217.65	3.00000	489099.00	2.65000	432037.45
0015 020012B30N MILLING, 2 1/2" VARIABLE DEPTH	54950.000	SY	2.20000	120890.00	3.20000	175840.00	2.90000	159355.00
0016 020012D03A BORROW EXCAVATION, ZONE 3	300.000	CY	0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00	40.00000	12000.00
0017 020012L23J CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	1.000	LS	4500.00000	4500.00	750.00000	750.00	3250.00000	3250.00
0018 020012L25J OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT	2.000	U	50.00000	100.00	250.00000	500.00	600.00000	1200.00
0019 020013A75D DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	100.000	CY	30.00000	3000.00	0.01000	1.00	65.00000	6500.00
0020 020014B21D BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH	100.000	T	0.01000	1.00	0.01000	1.00	60.00000	6000.00
0021 020014D08B HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR PRIOR TO OVERLAY	200.000	SY	5.00000	1000.00	0.01000	2.00	110.00000	22000.00
0022 020014D21C TACK COAT	52410.000	GAL	0.01000	524.10	0.01000	524.10	0.01000	524.10
0023 020014D02J CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	120.000	U	125.00000	15000.00	100.00000	12000.00	95.00000	11400.00
0024 020014D21E ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000	LS	73700.00000	73700.00	73700.00000	73700.00	73700.00000	73700.00
0025 020014D23F POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	195650.000	LF	0.01000	1956.50	0.01000	1956.50	0.35000	68477.50
0026 020014D31C PRIME COAT	1056.000	GAL	0.01000	10.56	0.01000	10.56	2.30000	2428.80
0027 020014F07A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5H76 SURFACE COURSE	7750.000	T	65.00000	503750.00	63.00000	488250.00	77.00000	596750.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 10/29/07  
PAGE : 450 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 450  
LETTING DATE : 10/25/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07450  
DISTRICT : S4

COUNTIES : CUMBERLAND GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		( 2 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 3 ) G5094 GLASGOW INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0028	020014F02A	23963.000	T	59.00000	1413817.00	57.00000	1365891.00	70.00000	1677410.00
	SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 SURFACE COURSE								
0029	020014F08B	9346.000	T	65.00000	607490.00	63.00000	588798.00	74.00000	691604.00
	SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 INTERMEDIATE COURSE								
0030	020014F01B	29350.000	T	50.00000	1467500.00	54.00000	1584900.00	63.60000	1866660.00
	SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19H64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE								
0031	020015R23C	3180.000	SF	50.00000	159000.00	35.00000	111300.00	92.00000	292560.00
	REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B								
0032	020015R21D	7812.000	SY	15.00000	117180.00	19.00000	148428.00	15.30000	119523.60
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING								
0033	020015R35B	1510.000	LF	95.00000	143450.00	115.00000	173650.00	97.00000	146470.00
	ASPHALTIC BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM								
0034	02001NSLS		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10200.00000	10200.00
	NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT LS SUBSTRUCTURE COLUMN REPAIR								
0035	020016C11H	42.000	U	300.00000	12600.00	300.00000	12600.00	500.00000	21000.00
	CAST IRON CURB PIECES								
0036	020016C31H	3.000	U	1250.00000	3750.00	1000.00000	3000.00	1200.00000	3600.00
	INLET CASTINGS, TYPE B								
0037	020016C62H	39.000	U	325.00000	12675.00	225.00000	8775.00	300.00000	11700.00
	BICYCLE SAFE GRATES								
0038	020016C41I	57.000	U	300.00000	17100.00	150.00000	8550.00	225.00000	12825.00
	EXTENSION FRAMES FOR EXISTING INLETS								
0039	020016C42I	3.000	U	300.00000	900.00	150.00000	450.00	300.00000	900.00
	EXTENSION RINGS FOR EXISTING MANHOLES								
0040	020016E11D	3073.000	LF	31.00000	95263.00	50.00000	153650.00	22.00000	67606.00
	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB								
0041	020016G10C	12.000	SY	65.00000	780.00	125.00000	1500.00	50.00000	600.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK								
0042	020016G15E	190.000	SY	45.00000	8550.00	40.00000	7600.00	33.00000	6270.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK								
0043	020016G60E	275.000	SY	25.00000	6875.00	40.00000	11000.00	21.00000	5775.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS								
0044	020016G15F	76.000	SY	85.00000	6460.00	175.00000	13300.00	61.00000	4636.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK								

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 10/29/07  
PAGE : 450 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 450  
LETTING DATE : 10/25/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07450  
DISTRICT : S4

COUNTIES : CUMBERLAND GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		( 2 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 3 ) G5094 GLASGOW INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 020016H25C CONCRETE ISLAND, 4" THICK	7.000	SY	100.00000	700.00	135.00000	945.00	50.00000	350.00
0046 020016Q30A EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	1000.000	HOUR	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00	1.00000	1000.00
0047 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	100.000	U	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00	60.00000	6000.00
0048 020016Q21D DRUMS	100.000	U	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00	35.00000	3500.00

0049	020016Q31D	300.000	U	1.00000	300.00	0.01000	3.00	16.00000	4800.00
	TRAFFIC CONES								
0050	020016Q24E	2.000	U	800.00000	1600.00	750.00000	1500.00	820.00000	1640.00
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 4' X 8'								
0051	020016Q60E	2.000	U	24250.00000	48500.00	10000.00000	20000.00	6000.00000	12000.00
	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS								
0052	020016Q10F	750.000	SF	8.00000	6000.00	7.00000	5250.00	8.00000	6000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
0053	020016Q24I	4.000	U	100.00000	400.00	200.00000	800.00	1600.00000	6400.00
	ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'								
0054	020016Q20K	4.000	U	100.00000	400.00	200.00000	800.00	4500.00000	18000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS								
0055	020016Q06T	1500.000	HOURL	0.01000	15.00	0.01000	15.00	1.00000	1500.00
	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS								
0056	020016R11C	229455.000	LF	0.18000	41301.90	0.17000	39007.35	0.15000	34418.25
	TRAFFIC STRIPES								
0057	020016R11G	76369.000	LF	0.20000	15273.80	0.23000	17564.87	0.25000	19092.25
	RUMBLE STRIP								
0058	020016R26M	190737.000	LF	0.33000	62943.21	0.30000	57221.10	0.30000	57221.10
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"								
0059	020016R22D	31232.000	LF	0.60000	18739.20	0.40000	12492.80	0.55000	17177.60
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC								
0060	020016R26D	500.000	SF	7.00000	3500.00	7.00000	3500.00	6.50000	3250.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC								
0061	020016R30E	1855.000	U	10.00000	18550.00	2.50000	4637.50	7.50000	13912.50
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT REFLECTORS AND CASTINGS								

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 10/29/07  
PAGE : 450 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 450  
LETTING DATE : 10/25/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07450  
DISTRICT : S4

COUNTIES : CUMBERLAND GLOUCESTER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC		( 2 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 3 ) G5094 GLASGOW INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0062 020016R11F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	1072.000 U	29.00000	31088.00	28.50000	30552.00	26.85000	28783.20
0063 020016R21F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	698.000 U	29.00000	20242.00	28.50000	19893.00	26.85000	18741.30
0064 020016R25F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	87.000 U	29.00000	2523.00	28.50000	2479.50	29.85000	2596.95
0065 020016V01A RESET WATER VALVE BOXES	1.000 U	150.00000	150.00	100.00000	100.00	1100.00000	1100.00
0066 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	4546.000 SY	2.50000	11365.00	0.01000	45.46	3.00000	13638.00
0067 020018H23C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	4546.000 SY	0.60000	2727.60	0.01000	45.46	0.50000	2273.00

0068	020018H60C	454.000	SY	1.00000	454.00	0.01000	4.54	0.50000	227.00
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F								
0069	020018G21C	101747.000	LF	0.01000	1017.47	0.01000	1017.47	1.00000	101747.00
	TURF REPAIR STRIP								
0070	020018K31C	4546.000	SY	0.10000	454.60	0.01000	45.46	0.55000	2500.30
	STRAW MULCHING								
0071	020018N05B	950.000	SY	20.00000	19000.00	27.50000	26125.00	8.00000	7600.00
	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT								
	SECTION TOTALS				\$ 5,606,947.59		\$ 5,864,000.00		\$ 6,942,750.90
CONTRACT TOTALS					\$ 5,606,947.59		\$ 5,864,000.00		\$ 6,942,750.90

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,